to use common terminology. See, e.g., § 3-101(e)(1)(ii)7 of this title.

Also in paragraph (1)(ii)9 of this subsection, the former reference to "Baltimore City" is deleted as included in the reference to "county".

In paragraph (1)(ii)10 of this subsection, the general reference to the "police forces" of the Department of Natural Resources is substituted for the former specific references to the "Natural Resources Police Force" and the "Forest and Park Service Police Force" for consistency with § 3–101(e) of this title.

In paragraph (1)(ii)11 and 12 of this subsection, the reference to the "police" force is substituted for the former reference to the "security" force for consistency within this paragraph and with § 3–101(e) of this title.

In paragraph (2)(ii) of this subsection, the reference to a "deputy State fire marshal" is substituted for the former reference to a "full-time investigative and inspection assistant of the Office of the State Fire Marshal" to reflect the current title of the position.

Defined terms: "County" § 1–101

"Department" § 3–201

"Law enforcement agency" § 3–201

"Police officer" § 3–201

"State" § 1–101

## (F) SECRETARY.

"SECRETARY" MEANS THE SECRETARY OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language added to avoid repetition of the full title "Secretary of Public Safety and Correctional Services".

## REVISOR'S NOTE TO SECTION:

Former Art. 41, § 4–201(a)(3), which defined the term "county" to mean any county that has or will have a law enforcement unit within its jurisdiction, is deleted as unnecessary. The term "county" as used in this subtitle is used in the general sense in which it is defined in § 1–101 of this article.

Former Art. 41, § 4–201(a)(5), which defined the term "municipality" to mean any incorporated city of any class that has or will have a law enforcement unit within its jurisdiction, is deleted as unnecessary. The term "municipality" was used throughout the former law in the general sense in which the term "municipal corporation" is generally used in revised articles of the Code. Therefore, the term "municipal corporation" is substituted for the former term "municipality" throughout this section and this subtitle to conform to Md. Constitution, Art. XI–E.